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8No Viburnum davidii
9No Sarcococca humilis

6No Philadelphus 'Belle Etoile'
8No Skimmia confusa 'Kew Green'

6No Berberis thunbergii 'Atropurpurea Nana'

4No Weigela 'Mont Blanc'

6No Viburnum davidii

5No Euonymus fortunei 'Emerald 'n' Gold'

6No Sarcococca humilis

6No Sarcococca humilis

6No Skimmia confusa 'Kew Green'

4No Weigela 'Mont Blanc'
6No Skimmia confusa 'Kew Green'

10No Sarcococca hookerana digy. 'Purple Stem'

9No Sarcococca hookerana digy. 'Purple Stem'

8No Viburnum davidii

10No Skimmia confusa 'Kew Green'

7No Skimmia confusa 'Kew Green'

5No Philadelphus 'Manteau d'Hermine'

7No Lavandula intermedia 'Alba'

8No Lavandula intermedia 'Alba'

6No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Golf Ball'

5No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Golf Ball'

5No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Golf Ball'

2No Abelia grandiflora 'Francis Mason'

2No Abelia grandiflora 'Francis Mason'

5No Rosmarinus offi.'Miss Jessop's Upright'

5No Rosmarinus offi.'Miss Jessop's Upright'

4No Euonymus fortunei 'Emerald Gaiety'
4No Hebe 'Great Orme'

5No Hebe 'Great Orme'
5No Euonymus fortunei 'Emerald Gaiety'

2No Pieris 'Flaming Silver'
4No Euonymus fortunei 'Emerald 'n' Gold'
5No Cornus stolonifera 'Kelsey Gold'

3No Lonicera pileata 'Moss Green'

4No Lonicera pileata 'Moss Green'
5No Deschampsia cespitosa 'Goldtau'

3No Cistus corbariensis
3No Cistus corbariensis

6No Deschampsia cespitosa 'Goldtau'

4No Hydrangea macrophylla 'Altona'

5No Hydrangea macrophylla 'Altona' 7No Lavandula intermedia 'Alba'10No Lavandula intermedia 'Alba'

6No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Golf Ball'

4No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Golf Ball'

4No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Golf Ball'

7No Deschampsia cespitosa 'Goldtau'
4No Lonicera pileata 'Moss Green'

9No Lavandula intermedia 'Alba'

7No Deschampsia cespitosa 'Goldtau'
4No Lonicera pileata 'Moss Green'

5No Jasminum officinale grandiflora

2No Carpinus betulus 'Lucas'

2No Betula utilis jacquemontii 'Moonbeam'

3No Betula utilis jacquemontii 'Moonbeam'

2No Amelanchier x grandiflora 'Robin Hill'

5No Pittosporum tenuifolium 'Golf Ball'

6No Deschampsia cespitosa 'Goldtau'

4No Cistus corbariensis

6No Euonymus fortunei 'Emerald Gaiety'

6No Euonymus fortunei 'Emerald Gaiety'

Shrub Mix 4 - Low Level
13No Euonymus jap. 'Micro. Albovariegatus' 25%
13No Hebe albicans 'Red Edge' 25%
13No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote' 25%
13No Pachysandra terminalis 'Green Carpet' 25%

Shrub Mix 4 - Low Level
10No Euonymus jap. 'Micro. Albovariegatus' 25%
10No Hebe albicans 'Red Edge' 25%
10No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote' 25%
10No Pachysandra terminalis 'Green Carpet' 25%

7No Sarcococca humilis

6No Sarcococca humilis

4No Sarcococca humilis

8No Skimmia confusa 'Kew Green'

6No Skimmia confusa 'Kew Green'

5No Skimmia confusa 'Kew Green'

5No Skimmia confusa 'Kew Green'
5No Sarcococca humilis

5No Sarcococca humilis

2No Euonymus fortunei 'Emerald 'n' Gold'

1No Tilia cordata 'Greenspire'

Shrub Mix 4 - Low Level
9No Euonymus jap. 'Micro. Albovariegatus' 25%
9No Hebe albicans 'Red Edge' 25%
9No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote' 25%
9No Pachysandra terminalis 'Green Carpet' 25%

Shrub Mix 4 - Low Level
9No Euonymus jap. 'Micro. Albovariegatus' 25%
9No Hebe albicans 'Red Edge' 25%
9No Lavandula angustifolia 'Hidcote' 25%
9No Pachysandra terminalis 'Green Carpet' 25%

2No Prunus sargentii 'Rancho'

1No Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer'

1No Amelanchier x grandiflora 'Robin Hill'

1No Amelanchier x grandiflora 'Robin Hill'

2No Betula utilis jacquemontii 'Moonbeam'

2No Betula utilis jacquemontii 'Moonbeam'

1No Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer'

2No Sorbus aucuparia 'Streetwise'

1No Tilia cordata 'Greenspire'

4No Acer campestre 'Streetwise'

2No Sorbus aucuparia 'Streetwise'

1No Prunus sargentii 'Rancho'

Shrub Mix 5
5No Cornus stolonifera 'Flaviramea'10%
5No Escallonia 'Apple Blossom'10%
2No Calamagrostis x acutiflora 'Karl Foerster' 5%
8No Sarcococca confusa15%
5No Lonicera pileata 'Loughgall Evergreen'10%
8No Skimmia japonica 'Fragrans'15%
11No Lavandula angustifolia 'Alba' 20%
8No Euonymus fortunei 'Emerald Gaiety'15%

Shrub Mix 5
3No Cornus stolonifera 'Flaviramea'10%
3No Escallonia 'Apple Blossom'10%
1No Calamagrostis x acutiflora 'Karl Foerster' 5%
4No Sarcococca confusa15%
3No Lonicera pileata 'Loughgall Evergreen'10%
4No Skimmia japonica 'Fragrans'15%
6No Lavandula angustifolia 'Alba' 20%
4No Euonymus fortunei 'Emerald Gaiety'15%

15No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'

21No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'
13No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'

28No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'
21No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'

13No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'

20No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'

17No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'

13No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'

18No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'

12No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'
9No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'

13No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'

18No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'

7No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'
9No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'

15No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'

18No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'

4No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'

33No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'

37No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'

35No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'

34No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'

37No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'

72No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'

47No Escallonia 'Apple Blossom'

46No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'

41No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'

24No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'
19No Photinia fraseri 'Red Robin'

91No Escallonia 'Apple Blossom'

64NoEscallonia 'Apple Blossom'

122No Escallonia 'Apple Blossom'

85NoEscallonia 'Apple Blossom'

89No Escallonia 'Apple Blossom'

222No Carpinus betulus

36No Carpinus betulus

28No Escallonia 'Apple Blossom'

124No Carpinus betulus

SPECIFICATION
All works generally, to comply with the written Soft
Landscape Specification.

NOTES:
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Proposed bulb mix.

Proposed tree planting within root cell tree pit
for constrained or hard landscape areas.
See detail 1 on sheet 2

Proposed formal hedge planting to be planted
in a double staggered row 300mm apart and at
400mm centres in each row.

Proposed tactile and sensory ornamental
grasses and shrub planting.

Proposed native scrub planting mix to be
planted in groups of 5-7no. of each species and
as above

 Legend

Proposed incidental play feature see hard
landscape for further detail.

Hoggin path with timber edging to existing
PRoW.

Proposed shrub planting to receive 75mm
bark mulch after planting operations

Proposed grass areas to receive good quality
amenity grass turves laid in line with good
horticultural practices

Proposed meadow mix, to be seeded with EM3
special general purpose mix as supplied by
Emorsgate Seed and sown at 4 grams per
msq, or equivalent

Proposed decorative mix shrub planting to be
planted in groups of 5-7no. of each species and
as above

Proposed Flowering Lawn, to be seeded with
EL1 Flowering lawn mixture as supplied by
Emorsgate Seed and sown at 4 grams per
msq, or equivalent

Proposed tree planting within soft landscape.
See detail 2 on sheet 2

Proposed specimen shrub planting to receive
short angular staking on half standards with
expandable tree ties. Irrigation tubing to root
system as required

Proposed rain garden planting to be planted in
groups of 5-7no. of each species and as above
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